| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 Tab servings $4 \Rightarrow 4 + 23$. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | 5-10-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of |
|--|---|
| Tab servings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents | 01034149 |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name are access of receiving party(ies): |
| Richard Ng | Name: XYBERNAUT CORPORATION |
| Jacob Kim Peter Hong | Internal Address: Hyatt Plaza, Ste. 550 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 39. P.T. |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 12701 Fair Lakes |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar | me |
| Other | City: Fairfax State: VA ZIP: 22033 |
| Execution Date: 4.22-99 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicati | on, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(\$) |
| | 29/103911 |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One |
| Name: <u>James J. Ralabate</u> | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 5792 Main Street | Charge any deficiency to: 8. Deposit account number: 18-0080 |
| City: Williamsville State: NY ZIP: 1422 | 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 5/10/1999 DMB01EN OCCUPATE ESTUSSAT | USE THIS SPACE |
| 1 FC:581 (40.00 OP) | • |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document. | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| JAMES J. RALABATE | Signature Date |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| | PATENT |

REEL: 9931 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

| Whereas, we Richard Ng, Jacob Kim and F | eter Hong |
|--|--|
| | residing at |
| 14134 Autumn Cir., Centreville VA 20121, 103 | |
| 14729 Flower Hill Dr., Centreville, VA having i | invented certain new and useful Improvements in |
| De <u>sign Pat. Appln for Vest 20120</u> for which an applic | ation for United States Letters Patent was: |
| Filed on Serial No. | ; |
| Filed on , Serial No | |
| | aDelaware corporation having a place of |
| business at 12701 Fair Lakes Cir., Fairfax, V | |
| acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention an | |
| therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; | |
| | |
| Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar | |
| 3 / | and valuable consideration, we, |
| Richard Ng, Jacob Kim and Peter Ho | / |
| have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents | |
| <u>Xybernaut Corporation</u> , the full and exclusive right to possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and inte | |
| be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and | |
| and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. | and the same of th |
| | |
| We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark C | Office Officials in the United States and any and all |
| foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when grante | |
| the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the | same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said |
| Xybernaut Corporation, its successors and assigns. | |
| Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Xyber | or its remresentatives only |
| facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal | |
| divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, | |
| Xybernaut Corp., to make all rightful oaths and generally | |
| Xybernaut Corp., its successors and assigns, to obtain a | |
| the United States and in any and all foreign countries. | |
| | |
| , | , |
| | 4.22.99 |
| Signature-First Inventor Richard Ng | Date |
| bigalatare-1 dist inventor RICHATO NG | Date |
| June of m | 4.22.99 |
| Signature-Second Inventor Jagob Kim | Date |
| OL DUE | / 1. 50 |
| - Put Silal | 4.22.99 |
| Signature-Third Inventor Peter Hong | Date |
| | |
| Signature-Fourth Inventor | Date |
| Signature-rough inventor | Date |
| Virginia | • |
| Virginia State of N aw York) | |
| County of Erio) Vairfax | |
| On this 21 day of APRIL 1997 before me personally appeared Richard | Ng. Jacob Kim and Peter Hong |
| to me known and known to me to be the same persons described in and who executed the f | oregoing assignment, and they |
| acknowledged to me that they executed the same. | what Cham are |
| | (Notary Public) |
| | , |

RECORDED: 04/23/1999

My Commission Expires May 31, 2002

PATENT REEL: 9931 FRAME: 0804